## GACM TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

(Formerly Known as Stampede Capital Limited)

**Date:** May 22, 2023

To, To,

The Secretary, The Manager,

Listing Department Listing Department,

BSE Limited National Stock Exchange of India Limited

P.J Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Exchange Plaza. 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G

Mumbai - 400 001 Block Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),

Mumbai-400051, Maharashtra.

Scrip Code: 531723 / 570005 Symbol: STAMPEDE / SCAPDVR

SUBJECT: REPORTING OF MONETARY PENALTY DEPOSITED IN SEBI IPEF FOR VIOLATION OF COMPANY'S CODE OF CONDUCT UNDER THE SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA ("SEBI") (PROHIBITION OF INSIDER TRADING) REGULATIONS, 2015.

REFERENCE: SEBI CIRCULAR NO. SEBI/HO/ISD/CIR/P /2020/135 DATED JULY 23, 2020

Dear Sir / Madam,

In furtherance to the captioned subject and reference, and also with reference to the disclosure dated April 20, 2023, submitted to the BSE Limited ("BSE") and to the National Stock Exchange of India Limited ("NSE") whereby GACM Technologies Limited (Formerly Known as Stampede Capital Limited) ("the Company") reported about the violation of Company's Code of Conduct by one of the designated person of the Company i.e. GAYI ADI Holdings Private Limited (Formerly known as GAYI ADI Management and Trends Private Limited), the promoter of the Company ("the promoter Company"). The promoter Company violated the provisions of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, by sold 1,36,50,000 Equity Shares with normal voting rights @ 01.00/- per share and 72,11,643 DVR Shares @ 09.54/- per share of the Company on April 01, 2023.

In regards of the same, the Company levied the monetary penalty of Rs. 50,000/-. The promoter/designated person deposited the said penalty of Rs. 50,000/- with the Investor Protection and Education Fund ("IPEF") administered by the Board under the Securities and Exchange Board of India Act, 1992.

**REGISTERED OFFICE:** KURA Towers, 10th Floor, D. No. 1-11-254 & 1-11-255 S.P. Road, Begumpet, Hyderabad-500016, Telangana, India.

CIN: L67120TG1995PLC020170

WEBSITE: https://www.stampedecap.com/EMAIL ID: cs@stampedecap.com

**CONTACT:** 040-69086900/84

## **GACM TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED**

(Formerly Known as Stampede Capital Limited)

The brief details of the Rs. 50,000/- monetary penalty amount deposited with IPEF administered by the Board under the Securities and Exchange Board of India Act, 1992:

Particulars	Details of Remitter	Details of Beneficiary
Name	GAYI ADI Holdings Private	
	Limited (Formerly known as	SEBI – IPEF
	GAYI ADI Management and	
	Trends Private Limited),	
Bank Name	HDFC Bank Limited	Bank of India
Branch Name	Secunderabad	Bandra-Kurla Complex (BKC)
Account Number	59209000111266	012210210000008
Transaction Reference No.	374452768	NA
UTR	N138232464702725	NA

Acknowledgment for payment of penalty of the Rs. 50,000/- is annexed hereto and marked as **Annexure -A.** 

We request you to take the above on your record.

Thanking You, Yours faithfully,

For and on Behalf of GACM TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED (Formerly Known as Stampede Capital Limited)

Srinivas Maya

**Compliance Officer** 

DIN: 08679514

Place: Hyderabad

Encl : a/a

**REGISTERED OFFICE:** KURA Towers, 10th Floor, D. No. 1-11-254 & 1-11-255 S.P. Road, Begumpet, Hyderabad-500016, Telangana, India.

**CIN:** L67120TG1995PLC020170

WEBSITE: https://www.stampedecap.com/EMAIL ID: cs@stampedecap.com

**CONTACT:** 040-69086900/84

## **GACM TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED**

(Formerly Known as Stampede Capital Limited)

## Annexure-A

GAYI ADI MANAGEMENT AND TRENDS PVT LTD C/O GAYI ADI MANAGEMENT AND TRENDS VILLA NO 39 MANJEERA SMART HOMES QUTHUBULLAPUR HYDERABAD, TELANGANA. Pin: 500055

PAYMENT ADVICE

Transaction Date : 18/05/2023

Remitter Name : GAYI ADI MANAGEMENT AND TRENDS PVT LTD

Remitter's Account No : 59209000111266

Beneficiary Code

Beneficiary Name : SEBI IPEF ACCOUNT
Beneficiary's Account No : 012210210000008

Transaction Remarks : NEFT - BKID0000122 - C78512180523110031 - -

012210210000008 - SEBI IPEF ACCOUNT

Reference No : 374452768
Payment Product : NEFT

UTR / RRN No : N138232464702725

Amount : 50000.00

Amount in Words : Fifty Thousand Rupees

Dear Sir / Madam,
We have initiated your payment for the amount of 50000.00 for the services rendered, vide NEFT, for below

mentioned details

Payment Details 1 :

Payment Details 3

Payment Details 2

Ge to